
First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Paul Hawkins SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8859 hawkins@cathedralsquare.org

Cindy LaFrance SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8859 lafrance@cathedralsquare.org

Sonam Geygong SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8859 geygong@cathedralsquare.org

Gretchen Decker SASH Wellness Nurse
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
decker@vnacares.org

Rachel Tupper Case Manager Age Well rtupper@agewellvt.org

Pilar Paulsen SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square paulsen@cathedralsquare.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Aida Husrefovic SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8844 Husrefovic@cathedralsquare.org

Kristi Lyon SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8845 lyon@cathedralsquare.org

Maria Rainville SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8842 rainville@cathedralsquare.org

Susan Schmidt SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square schmidt@cathedralsquare.org

Christina Melvin SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square melvin@cathedralsquare.org

Cathedral Square Senior Living - 3 Cathedral Square, Burlington, VT  05401

Chittenden County   --   Primary Contacts in Bold

Burlington Community
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Kathrynn Titus SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square titus@cathedralsquare.org

Helen Turcotte Case Manager Age Well helen@agewellvt.org

Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

Jan Mancini Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
mancini@vnacares.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Meredith Sweet SASH Coordinator Burlington Housing Authority 802.540.0495 msweet@burlingtonhousing.org

Jude Stevens SASH Wellness Nurse
Burlington Housing 

Authority/FAHC
jstevens@burlingtonhousing.org

Taylor Puckhaber Resident Services Manager Burlington Housing Authority tpuckhaber@burlingtonhousing.org

Candace Smith Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
smith@vnacares.org

France O'Brien Case Manager Age Well france@agewellvt.org

Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Anika Reynolds SASH Coordinator Burlington Housing Authority 802.540.3262 areynolds@burlingtonhousing.org

Jude Stevens SASH Wellness Nurse
Burlington Housing Authority 

/FAHC
jstevens@burlingtonhousing.org

Helen Turcotte Case Manager Age Well helen@agewellvt.org

Decker Towers  - 230 St. Paul Street, Burlington, VT  05401

Champlain Apt/South Square - 10 North Champlain St, Burlington, VT  05401
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VACANT Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties

Taylor Puckhaber Resident Services Manager Burlington Housing Authority tpuckhaber@burlingtonhousing.org

Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Cindy LaFrance SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8889 lafrance@cathedralsquare.org

Gretchen Decker SASH Wellness Nurse
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
decker@vnacares.org

Rachel Tupper Case Manager Age Well rtupper@agewellvt.org

Pilar Paulsen SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square Corporation paulsen@cathedralsquare.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Julia Emery SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8836 emery@cathedralsquare.org

Susan Abell SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8835 abell@cathedralsquare.org

Ann Marie Barton-Sullivan SASH Wellness Nurse
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
Barton-Sullivan@cathedralsquare.org

Sarah Stolzenburg SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square stolzenburg@cathedralsquare.org

Jennifer Hunter SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square hunter@cathedralsquare.org

Phil Stolz Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
stolz@vnacares.org

Grand Way Commons  - 412 Farrell Street, So. Burlington, VT  05403

Fern Hill  - 214 North Prospect Street, Burlington, VT  05401
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France O'Brien Case Manager Age Well france@agewellvt.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Annie McCormick SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8852 mccormick@cathedralsquare.org

Caitlin Collins SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8852 collins2@cathedralsquare.org

Samantha Mitchell SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square mitchell@cathedralsquare.org

Jennifer Hunter SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square hunter@cathedralsquare.org

Jamie Livingston Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
livingston@vnacares.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

Paula Gallo Case Manager Age Well pgallo@agewellvt.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Cheryl Rose SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8855 rose@cathedralsquare.org

Caitlin Collins SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8855 collins2@cathedralsquare.org

Gretchen Decker SASH Wellness Nurse
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
decker@vnacares.org

Todd deBurlo SASH Wellness Nurse
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
deburlo@cathedralsquare.org

Heineberg Senior Housing - 72 Heineberg Road, Burlington, VT  05408

Holy Cross Senior Housing  - 468 Church Road, Colchester, VT  05446
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Jennifer Hunter SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square hunter@cathedralsquare.org

Heather McKenzie Case Manager Age Well hmckenzie@agewellvt.org

Corey Mallon Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties mallon@vnacares.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Emily Hood-Pouliot SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8857 hood-pouliot@cathedralsquare.org

Kristie Barber SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square barber@cathedralsquare.org

Sabine Chabot SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square chabot@cathedralsquare.org

VACANT Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties

Annick Pyfferoen Case Manager Age Well annick@agewellvt.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Jennifer Schollmeyer SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8874 schollmeyer@cathedralsquare.org

Andrea Bibeau SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8874 bibeau@cathedralsquare.org

Samantha Mitchell SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square mitchell@cathedralsquare.org

Kelley's Field - 87 Kelley's Field Road, Hinesburg, VT 05461

Jeri-Hill Independent Living - Jeri-Hill Lane, Jericho, VT  05465
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Sabine Chabot SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square chabot@cathedralsquare.org

Mary McGinniss Case Manager Age Well mmcginniss@agewellvt.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

VACANT Skilled Nurse Representative

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Aida Husrefovic SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8858 Husrefovic@cathedralsquare.org

Paul Hawkins SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8858
hawkins@cathedralsquare.org

Susan Schmidt SASH Wellness Nurse
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
schmidt@cathedralsquare.org

Pilar Paulsen SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square Corporation paulsen@cathedralsquare.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

Rachel Tupper Case Manager Age Well rtupper@agewellvt.org

Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Allison Dandurand SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8883 dandurand@cathedralsquare.org

Cindy LaFrance SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8883 lafrance@cathedralsquare.org

McAuley Square Senior Housing   - 130 Mansfield Avenue, Burlington, VT  05401

Milton - 60 Bombardier Road, Milton, VT 05468
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Anne O'Brien SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square obrien2@cathedralsquare.org

VACANT Eldercare Clinician HowardCenter

Paula Gallo Case Manager Age Well pgallo@agewellvt.org

VACANT Skilled Nurse Representative

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Kathleen Audy SASH Coordinator Champlain Housing Trust 802.861.7371 kaudy@getahome.org

Todd deBurlo SASH Wellness Nurse
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
deburlo@cathedralsquare.org

France O'Brien Case Manager Age Well france@agewellvt.org

VACANT Skilled Nurse Representative

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Andrea Bibeau SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8867 bibeau@cathedralsquare.org

Jennifer Schollmeyer SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8869 schollmeyer@cathedralsquare.org

Samantha Mitchell SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square mitchell@cathedralsquare.org

Sabine Chabot SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square chabot@cathedralsquare.org

Mary McGinniss Case Manager Champlain Valley Agency on Aging mmcginniss@cvaa.org

Old North End Community

Richmond Terrace -  220 Thompson Road, Richmond, VT  05477
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Christina Dean Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
dean@vnacares.org

Martha Brown Skilled Nurse Supervisor
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
brown@vnacares.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Gloria Garback SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8862 garback@cathedralsquare.org

Todd deBurlo SASH Wellness Nurse
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
deburlo@cathedralsquare.org

Pilar Paulsen SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square paulsen@cathedralsquare.org

Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties

France O'Brien Case Manager Age Well france@agewellvt.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Janet Grant SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8864 grant@cathedralsquare.org

Suzanne Lemire SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8864 lemire@cathedralsquare.org

Sarah Stolzenburg SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square stolzenburg@cathedralsquare.org

Anne O'Brien SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square obrien2@cathedralsquare.org

Thayer House - 1197 North Avenue, Burlington, VT  05408

Ruggles House - 262 South Prospect Street, Burlington, VT  05401
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Jennifer Hunter SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square hunter@cathedralsquare.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

Paula Gallo Case Manager Age Well pgallo@agewellvt.org

Jamie Livingston Skilled Nurse Representative VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle livingston@vnacares.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

MJ Merchant SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8866 merchant@cathedralsquare.org

Kristie Barber SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square barber@cathedralsquare.org

Sabine Chabot SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square chabot@cathedralsquare.org

VACANT Skilled Nurse Representative VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Heather McKenzie Case Manager Age Well hmckenzie@agewellvt.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative Howard Center for Human Services

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Lisa Pate SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8868 pate@cathedralsquare.org

Gloria Garback SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8867 garback@cathedralsquare.org

SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square 

Whitcomb Woods/Whitcomb Terrace - 128 West Street, Essex Junction, VT  05452

Town Meadow Senior Housing - 22 Carmichael St., Ste 100, Essex Junction, VT  05452
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Kristie Barber SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square barber@cathedralsquare.org

Sabine Chabot SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square chabot@cathedralsquare.org

Heather McKenzie Case Manager Age Well hmckenzie@agewellvt.org

Kim Holland Skilled Nurse Representative VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle holland@vnacares.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Beth Alpert SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8870 Alpert@cathedralsquare.org

Emily Hood-Pouliot SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.1070 hood-pouliot@cathedralsquare.org

Kristie Barber SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square barber@cathedralsquare.org

Sabine Chabot SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square chabot@cathedralsquare.org

Mary McGinniss Case Manager Age Well mmcginniss@agewellvt.org

Sarah Spengler Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
spenglers@vnacares.org

Christina Dean Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
dean@vnacares.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Whitney Hill Homestead - 100 Whitney Hill Homestead, Williston, VT 05495

Williston Community

Last Updated 4/24/2018



Cathie Cassano SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8869 cassano@cathedralsquare.org

Kristie Barber SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square barber@cathedralsquare.org

Sabine Chabot SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square chabot@cathedralsquare.org

Mary McGinnis Case Manager Age Well mmcginniss@agewellvt.org

Sarah Spengler Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
spenglers@vnacares.org

Christina Dean Skilled Nurse Representative
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
dean@vnacares.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Kathy Morrison SASH Coordinator Winooski Housing Authority 802.655.9320 kmorrison@winooskihousing.org

Hayley Williams SASH Coordinator Winooski Housing Authority 802.655.9320 hwilliams@winooskihousing.org

Jim Shea SASH Coordinator Winooski Housing Authority 802.655.9320 jshea@winooskihousing.org

Gretchen Decker SASH Wellness Nurse
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
decker@vnacares.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

Joe Haller Skilled Nurse Representative VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle hallerj@vnacares.org

Karen Cote
Case Manager/Options 

Counselor
Age Well karen@agewellvt.org

Wendy Sweet Assistant Executive Director Winooski Housing Authority wsweet@winooskihousing.org

Winooski Housing Authority - 83 Barlow Street, Winooski, VT 05404
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First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Lisa Gwozdz SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8872 gwozdz@cathedralsquare.org

Susan Abell SASH Coordinator Cathedral Square 802.859.8872 abell@cathedralsquare.org

Christina Melvin SASH Wellness Nurse Cathedral Square melvin@cathedralsquare.org

Jennifer Hunter SASH Team Leader Cathedral Square hunter@cathedralsquare.org

Reyna Morgan-Richer
Case Manager/Options 

Counselor
Age Well morgan-richer@agewellvt.org

Phil Stolz Skilled Nurse Representative VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle stolz@vnacares.org

VACANT Mental Health Representative
Howard Center for Human 

Services

Susan
Ainsworth-

Daniels
Associate Director Champlain Housing Trust

Susan.Ainsworth-

Daniels@champlainhousingtrust.org

Deb Andrews
Home Implementation Project 

Manager
UVM Medical Center Deborah.Andrews@vtmednet.org

Age Well

Pamela Farnham CHT Coordinator UVM Medical Center pam.farnham@vtmednet.org

Heather Filonow
Director of Community Care 

Connection

VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
Filonow@vnacares.org

Shikara Thody
Medical Social Worker for Adult 

Home Care

VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
thody@vnacares.org

Partner Staff for Chittenden County

Wright House  - 75 Harrington Ave, Shelburne, VT 05482
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Heather Menard Case Manager
Visiting Nurses Association 

Choices for Care
menard@vnacares.org

Jessica Morrison UVM Nurse Fellow University of Vermont jessica.morrison@uvm.edu

Diane Olechna
Director, VNA Adult Day 

Program

VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
olechna@vnacares.org

Terry Paquin Director of Adult Home Care
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
paquin@vnacares.org

Anya Martinez Choices for Care Case Manager
VNA of Chittenden & Grand Isle 

Counties
MartinezA@vnacares.org

Robyn Skiff Regional Coordinator UVM Medical Center Robyn.Skiff@vtmednet.org

Beth Steckel
Manager of Community 

Outreach
UVM Medical Center Elizabeth.Steckel@vtmednet.org

Lynn Avery Resident and Family Services Burlington Health and Rehab lynn.avery@reveraliving.com

Laurie Barber Orthopedic Surgery UVM Medical Center

Linda Blanchard UVM Medical Center linda.blanchard@vtmednet.org

Susan Biondolillo Executive Director Starr Farm susan.biondolillo@kindred.com

Kealey Buteau Social Worker Starr Farm kealey.buteau@kindred.com

Chris Carpenter
Director of Social Work & Case 

Management
UVM Medical Center casemanagement@vtmednet.org

Judy Crouse UVM Medical Center judy.crouse@vtmednet.org

Kim Ebel Birchwood

SASH Transition of Care Partner Staff for Chittenden County
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Jamie Fitzgerald Green Mountain Nursing Home jfitzgerald@gmnh.net

Janice Hall Social Worker Birchwood janice.hall@kindredhealthcare.com

Kathy Houston Director of Social Services Green Mountain Nursing Home khoustongmnh@hotmail.com

Stacey Isbell Social Worker Birchwood stacey.isbell@kindredhealthcare.com

Deb Jones Nurse Liaison
Vermont Assembly of Home 

Health and Hospice Agencies
jonesd@vnacares.org

Shilow Parker Admissions Coordinator Green Mountain Nursing Home sparkergmnh@hotmail.com

Anne Sevee Case Manager UVM Medical Center casemanagement@vtmednet.org

 For questions, please contact us at  sash@cathedralsquare.org 
PLEASE NOTE: All edits should be submitted using the online form found on our website www.sashvt.org
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